

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI GUWAHATI- 781039, ASSAM Phone–0361-2582153/2154/2155

## CORRIGENDUM

Tender Reference Number: IITG/SNP/EP/CE-506/2022-23 Tender ID: 2022\_IITG\_712163\_1

With reference to the above-mentioned tender notice, the pre-bid meeting clause(clause:06, page no: 02 of 10) may be read as

"**Pre-Bid Meeting:** A pre-bid meeting would be conducted at the Conference Room, S&P Section, IIT Guwahati at 03.00 PM on 22/09/2022. All queries on the clauses of tender document, if any, should be sent over email before 03.00 PM on 21/09/2022 addressed to hossnp@iitg.ac.in, jitens@iitg.ac.in and sayantan\_c@iitg.ac.in. The clarifications will be given in the Pre-Bid Meeting."

## In place of

"**Pre-Bid Meeting:** A pre-bid meeting would be conducted at the Conference Room, S&P Section, IIT Guwahati at 03.00 PM on 13/09/2022. All queries on the clauses of tender document, if any, should be sent over email before 03.00 PM on 12/09/2022 addressed to hossnp@iitg.ac.in, jitens@iitg.ac.in and sayantan\_c@iitg.ac.in. The clarifications will be given in the Pre-Bid Meeting."

Sd/-JR(S&P)